03-29-2000



TO 2 4 JAN 2000 2507

Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents & Tradema

FORM PTO-1619A	300987 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 6-99) PAIENIS	OINL I Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1. Submission Type	Name of Conveying Party(ies):				
X New					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	GUTTERER, Beate				
Document ID #					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #					
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Ye X No				
3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance: 09 1462507				
Name: BYK GULDEN LOMBERG CHEMISCHE	X Assignment Merger				
FABRIK GMBH Street Address: Byk-Gulden-Str. 2	Security Agreement Change of Name				
City: Konstanz	Other:				
State/Country: GERMANY Zip: D78467	Other:				
Additional name(s) & address(es)	Execution Date: 12101999				
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Exception Date.				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation				
X the first execution date of the application is: 1210199					
X the filing date of the application is: 01242000					
	I.D. D. (1411 (1)				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Number of applications and patents 1				
concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136					
or	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	X Enclosed				
Washington, DC 20004	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized				
Tel. 202-638-6666	to be charged to deposit account 06-1358				
Attorney Docket No. P64166US0					
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
10. Statement and Signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Irwin M. Aisenberg / 19,007	Man 2 >2 >69 January 24, 2000				
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signa					
Total number of pages excluding cover sheet: -1-					
i dia mu	inder of pages excluding cover street.				

JPH&S 103-11/99

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) [[]	Dr. H	Beate	GUTI	ERER				
		(2)	•••••••	•••••••						
		(0)								
		(E)							and	
		t	In con: to each	sideration of the uno	of the sur dersigned		.00), and other (good and valuabl	e considerations paid y acknowledged, the	
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) I	Byk (Gulder	ı Lom	berg Che	mische F	abrik Gm	ьН	
<i>(7)</i>	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of Byl	k-Gulo	den-S	tr. 2, D	-78467 K	onstanz	(DE)	
(8)	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(a Corporation of Germany (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as							
(9)	insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)	SUI	BSTITU	JTED	•	PHENANTH	RIDINES		·•
		1							ted States of America	•
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and								(and assigned	
	Serial No., if known	:	Serial No	PCT/	/EP98	/04476) US Fil	ling Date:	Jan. 24, 200	00
and also	 The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in 	cute all pap	ers nece	ssary in co	nnection	with this application	on and any continu	nuing or divisiona	al applications thereof	
interfere provision	3) The undersigned agree(s) to end as of the International Union for Pro 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perf 5) The undersigned hereby authors.	xecute all potection of form all affiritze(s) and	papers a Industria rmative ad I requesti	nd docume Il Property ets which m (s) the Con	ents and por similar ay be need nonission	perform any act wi agreements. cessary to obtain a er of Patents and	nich may be nec a grant of a valid Trademarks to is	essary in connect United States passue any and all	ction with claims or atent to the Assignee. Letters Patents of the	
hereby o	States resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) full ri eement in conflict herewith.	or any con ight to conv	ntinuing o vey the e	or divisiona ntire ir tere:	l applicati st herein	ions thereof to the assigned, and that	said Assignee, the has (they ha	as Assignee of the avecuted ave	ne entire interest, and I, and will not execute	
right to	6) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for, and7) The undersigned hereby grant	ny and all a	acts of p	ast and fut	ure infrin	gement.	•		-	
States F	he power to insert on this assignme Patent and Trademark Office for rec	nt any furti cordation o	ther ident of this do	ification who cument.	nich may	be necessary or d	esirable in order	to comply with t	he rules of the United	
Date	n witness whereof, executed by the	undersign me of Inve	ned on the	e date(s) o	pposite th	ne undersigned na	me(s).	ak Sike	(SEAL)	
Date .	Na	ne or mive		Ir. Be	typed		9 -	signature	(SEAL)	
Date	Nar	me of Inve	ntor						(SEAL)	
Date	Nar	me of Inve	ntor	······································	typed			signature signature	(SEAL)	
Date	Nar Nar	me of Inve	ntor		typeu	i idi i ig	i	signature	(SEAL)	
					typed	name		signature		
Date	Nar	me of Inve	ntor		typed	name		signature	(SEAL)	
	This assignment should preferably				tates Cor	nsul if signed abro	ad, or a Notary i	•	cally signed. If not,	
then the	execution by the inventor(s) should	d be witnes	ssed by a	it least two	witnesse	s who sign here:				
Additional inventor's names and signatures on a separate sheet.		tures	٧	Vitness		Ky Will	T			_
OI1	a separate street.		٧	Vitness		4 de	ر			_
				LAW	OFFICES	ØF				

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010634 FRAME: 0757